

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2026.03.13
11:27:41 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9802 OF 2025

Prabhat Technologies India
Ltd Through R .K. Bhuta

...Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through The
Secretary And Ors

...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO. 14938 OF 2025

Prabhat Technologies India
Ltd Through R .K. Bhuta

...Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through The
Secretary And Ors

...Respondents

AND

WRIT PETITION NO.14358 OF 2025

Prabhat Technologies India
Ltd Through R .K. Bhuta

...Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India Through The
Secretary And Ors

...Respondents

Mr. Sham V. Walve a/w. Mr. Bhavik Chheda a/w. Mr. Prathamesh Chavan
i/b. India Law Alliance, for Petitioner.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. a/w. Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP
for Respondent-State.

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma a/w. Ms.Niyati Mankad a/w. Ms. Priyanka Sharma,
for Respondent.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 11 MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to **25th March 2026**, HOB, to enable learned counsel for the Petitioner to file an additional affidavit. Let the same be served in advance on the learned Advocate for the Respondents.
2. Respondents are directed to file reply affidavit as a short issue is involved.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)