

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9802 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14358 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 14938 OF 2025

Prabhat Technologies India Ltd.

Thr. R. K. Bhuta

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India Thr. The Secretary & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sham V. Walve a/w Mr. Bhavik Chheda, Mr. Anupam Dight, Ms. Chandni Tanna, Mr. Prathamesh Chavan i/b India Law Alliance for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. Aditya Deolekar, AGP for State.

Mr. Karan Adik for Respondent – CGST in WP No.14358 of 2025 and WP No.14938 of 2025.

Mr. Satyaprakash Sharma a/w Ms. Niyati Mankad, Ms. Vaishali Malekar Co a/w Ms. Priyanka Singh for Respondent in WP No.9802 of 2025.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 22 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. We extend the time to file reply affidavit. Let the reply affidavit be filed on or before **8 June 2026**.

2. As a matter of last chance, stand over to **17 June 2026**.

3. Ad-interim order passed earlier shall continue to operate till the adjourned date of hearing.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)